INVITATION

10.4.2008

Invitation to the Ramirent Capital Market Day

I take great pleasure in inviting you to Ramirent’s first Capital Market
Day which will be held in Gdansk, Poland on 27 May, 2008. The Ramirent
Group Management Team will be present during the day and will give an
update on the individual segment activities, markets and Ramirent’s
strategy.

The specific focus of the day will be on Central and Eastern Europe and
our growing activities there. During the day we will make a visit to a
Ramirent outlet and a customer site.

We will start the event in the morning at 8.30 a.m. and end late the day
with a dinner together with Ramirent’s Group Management Team.

I hope you will be able to join us and look forward to seeing you in
Gdansk.

Yours sincerely

Kari Kallio
President and CEO

RAMIRENT PLC | P.O. Box 116, Ayritie 12 A, FI-01511 Vantaa | Phone +358 20 750 200 | Fax +358 20 750 2810 | www.ramirent.com

Vat Id No. F109771354 Reg Office: Helsinki



%RAMIRENT

8:30
9:00
9:05

9:30

11:00

11:15

12:00
13:00
13.30
14:15
14.30
15:00
15:30
18:30

19.30

The Ramirent Capital Market Day 27 May, 2007

Invitation & programme outline
Capital Market Day 2008

’Focus on Central and Eastern Europe’

Dwor Oliwski Hotel, Gdansk, Poland

Registration

Opening of the day

Strategic update

Review by Business Segment
- Finland

- Sweden

- Norway

- Denmark

Break

Focus on Central and
Eastern Europe

Lunch

Construction Market in Poland
Pan-European Fleet update
Coffee break

Financial update

Summary & Q&A

Visit of outlet/customer visit

Return to hotel

Kari Kallio
Kari Kallio
Kari Au[asmaa
Mikael Oberg

Eiwind Bge
Erik Hgi

Timo Korhonen
Vambola Juurmann
Tomasz Walawender

External Speaker

Jarmo Kosonen

Heli Iisakka

Kari Kallio

Bus leaves to Polish dinner location

2/3



Invitation & programme outline
Capital Market Day 2008

xRAMIRENT

This programme is subject to change

Ramirent participants

Kari Kallio, President and CEO

Heli Iisakka, CFO

Paula Koppatz, General Cousel

Kari Aulasmaa, MD, Finland

Mikael Oberg, MD, Sweden

Erik Hoi, MD, Denmark

Eivind Boe, MD, Norway

Timo Korhonen, President, Ramirent Europe

Vambola Juurmann, Vice President, Eastern Europe of Ramirent Europe
Tomasz Walawender, Vice President, Central Europe of Ramirent Europe
Jarmo Kosonen, Director, Fleet Management

Franciska Janzon, Corporate Communications and IR

Accomodation
Dwor Oliwski Hotel

Gdansk, Bytowska 4,
www.dwor-oliwski.com.pl

For further information, please contact:

Franciska Janzon, Corporate Communications and IR, phone: +358 20 750 2859,
email: franciska.janzon(at)ramirent.com

Eija Salminen, PA to CEO and IR coordinator, phone: +358 20 750 2866, email:
eija.salminen(at)ramirent.com

3/3



