INVITATION

10.4.2008

# Invitation to the Ramirent Capital Market Day

I take great pleasure in inviting you to Ramirent's first Capital Market Day which will be held in Gdansk, Poland on 27 May, 2008. The Ramirent Group Management Team will be present during the day and will give an update on the individual segment activities, markets and Ramirent's strategy.

The specific focus of the day will be on Central and Eastern Europe and our growing activities there. During the day we will make a visit to a Ramirent outlet and a customer site.

We will start the event in the morning at 8.30 a.m. and end late the day with a dinner together with Ramirent's Group Management Team.

I hope you will be able to join us and look forward to seeing you in Gdansk.

Yours sincerely

Martin

Kari Kallio President and CEO



## The Ramirent Capital Market Day 27 May, 2007

## 'Focus on Central and Eastern Europe'

### Dwor Oliwski Hotel, Gdansk, Poland

8:30	Registration	
9:00	Opening of the day	Kari Kallio
9:05	Strategic update	Kari Kallio
9:30	Review by Business Segment - Finland - Sweden - Norway - Denmark	Kari Aulasmaa Mikael Öberg Eiwind Bøe Erik Høi
11:00	Break	
11:15	Focus on Central and Eastern Europe	Timo Korhonen Vambola Juurmann Tomasz Walawender
12:00	Lunch	
13:00	Construction Market in Poland	External Speaker
13.30	Pan-European Fleet update	Jarmo Kosonen
14:15	Coffee break	
14.30	Financial update	Heli Iisakka
15:00	Summary & Q&A	Kari Kallio
15:30	Visit of outlet/customer visit	
18:30	Return to hotel	
19.30	Bus leaves to Polish dinner location	



This programme is subject to change

#### **Ramirent participants**

Kari Kallio, President and CEO Heli Iisakka, CFO Paula Koppatz, General Cousel Kari Aulasmaa, MD, Finland Mikael Öberg, MD, Sweden Erik Hoi, MD, Denmark Eivind Boe, MD, Norway Timo Korhonen, President, Ramirent Europe Vambola Juurmann, Vice President, Eastern Europe of Ramirent Europe Tomasz Walawender, Vice President, Central Europe of Ramirent Europe Jarmo Kosonen, Director, Fleet Management Franciska Janzon, Corporate Communications and IR

#### Accomodation

Dwor Oliwski Hotel Gdańsk, Bytowska 4, www.dwor-oliwski.com.pl

### For further information, please contact:

Franciska Janzon, Corporate Communications and IR, phone: +358 20 750 2859, email: franciska.janzon(at)ramirent.com

Eija Salminen, PA to CEO and IR coordinator, phone: +358 20 750 2866, email: eija.salminen(at)ramirent.com